## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

PIN: 19351240670000

When Recorded Return to: RMS Asset Management, LLC Nationwide Title Clearing, Inc. 2100 Alt 19 North Palm Harbor, FL 34683

RMS01 798114~001



Doc# 1901734074 Fee \$44.25

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

EDWARD H. HOODY

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 01/17/2019 01:42 PM PG: 1 OF 3

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Prepared By:

ME. OCATO M. E. WILEMAN 1600 S. DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE#200-A ANAHEIM, CA 92806

1901734074 Page: 2 of 3

## UNOFFICIAL COPY 7000122031

M. E. Wileman			
Carrington Mortgage Services			
1600 S. Douglass Road, Suite #20	)0-A		
Anaheim, CA 92806	Assignmo	ent of Mortgage	Send Any Notices To Assigned
For Valuable Consideration, the u	indersigned, BANK OF AME	RICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR	BY MERGER TO LASALLE
BANK N.A. 1800 Tapo Canyor	ı Rd. Simi Valley, CA 9306.	3 (Assignor) by these present	ts does assign and set over, without
recourse, to WILMINGTON SA	VINGS FUID SOCIETY, F	SB, AS TRUSTEE OF STA	NWICH MORTGAGE LOAN
TRUST A 1600 South Douglass	s Road,, Suite 200-A, Anahei	m, CA 92806 (Assignee) the	described mortgage with all interest,
all liens, any rights due or to beco	ome due thereon executed by	GEORGE D. KING AKA G	EORGE D. KING JR, A SINGLE
PERSON to LASALLE BANK N	N.A Said mortgar, e Dated:	11/9/2005 is recorded in the	State of IL, County of Cook on
11/25/2005, Document # 053291	3333 AMOUNT: \$ 65,000 0	0 SEE ATTACHED EXHIB	BIT A
Parcel # 19351240670000 Prop	erty Address: 3609 W 82ND S	ST. CHICAGO, IL 60652	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ur	ndersigned corporation/trust ha	caused this instrument to b	e executed as a sealed instrument by
its proper officer. Executed on:	FED 9 2017		·
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SU	CCESSOR BY MERGER TO	LASAULE BANK N.A.	
BY CARRINGTON MORTGAG	E SERVICES, LLC, AS ATT	ORNEY 10: FACT	
<b>/ ) /</b>		1//	
By: Chris Lechtanski,			
for Carrington Mo	ortgage Services, LLC, Attorney in Faci		I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
		KING LPP *1700	18306*
			5,
A notary public or other office	er completing this certificate v	erifies only the identity of the	e individual who signed
	ertificate is attached, and not th		
State of Calyorina County of	f Orange		U <sub>X</sub>
On 2/23/2017 before me,	<u> </u>	Public nersonally anneared	Chris Cochtanski
on <u>zieri a t</u> delote inc,	who proved to me on the	r abno, personany appeared re basis of satisfactory eviden	ice to be the person(3) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within ins			the same in his/her/their authorized
			ity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.	inen digitatare(b) on the motion	ment the person(s), or the ent	ny apon commit or miner are person(s)
•	RILIRY under the laws of the	State of California that the fo	regoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official s		oute of camerna mar me re	regeing paragraph is true and content
O 1			
		***	٠
Notary public, Wheny Wul	andari	WHENY WULANDARI	ł .
	7/20/7	Commission # 2045861	<u> </u>
		Notary Public - California	Z
m 1 1711		Orange County	<u> </u>
m3 798114 RT区		Orange County  My Comm. Expires Oct 17, 2017	ŧ

PREPARED BY & RETURN TO:

## UNOFFICIAL COPY Toppiczes

## Exhibit A

LOT 3 AND LOT 4 (EXCEPT THE WEST ONE HALF OF LOT 4) IN BLOCK 5 IN CLARKDALE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

THE REAL PROPERTY OR ITS ADDRESS IS COMMONLY KNOWN AS 3609 W 32ND ST. CHICAGO, IL 60652. THE REAL PROPERTY TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER IS 19351240670000

Coot County Clark's Office

17008306

CMS/AOM/2016-5BANA